work or a Human Services-related field and at least one year of supervised social work experience in a 
healthcare setting when the number of beds in the facility exceeded 120. 

The findings are:

During an interview on 04/16/2025 at 11:42 AM, the Administrator indicated that the facility had one hundred 
and thirty (130) physical beds, and one hundred and seven (107) residents. The Administrator indicated that 
the facility should have a certified Social Worker if there were more than one hundred and twenty (120) beds. 
The Administrator indicated that the Social Worker was not certified. The Administrator also indicated that